MEMORANDUM OF AGREEMENT
EMPLOYMENT CONTRACT JULY 23, 2016 TO JULY 22, 2019
Mary Lou Sullivan and the Town of Tiverton, Rhode Island, agree to the
following modification to the July 23, 2016 through July 22, 2019 Employment Contract
as amended thereto. This modification is effective as of July 23, 2018.

The contractual modification is as follows:

HOURLY RATE: Hourly rate is hereby amended from $23.84 per hour to $24.45
effective July 23, 2018 for year three of the contract.

Town of Tiverton Employee
/‘”‘l‘ — By: M’W%W
glan H. R Mary Lou Sullivan

Town Admmlstrator




